

GAHC010100172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2657/2025

ANJU DEKA
D/O- LATE PRAFULLA DEKA,
VILL- JAHA,
P.O- PUB BALAKUCHI, MUKALMUA, DIST- NALBARI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 OTHERS
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HOME AND
POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (BUILDING DIVISION) NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BARKHETRI REVENUE CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-78131

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Hoque, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Bhuiya, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

09.03.2026

Mr. M. Bhuiya, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the affidavit on behalf of the District Commissioner as well as the Executive Engineer, PWD would be filed within this week.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 01.04.2026.

3. In the meantime, the affidavit be filed on or before 20.03.2026.

4. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file the reply, if so advised.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant